M/20154
● Compact, attractive styling
● High flow
● Steel reinforced spool seals
● In-line ports
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated and non-lubricated

Operating Temperature:
+5˚C to +50˚C
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number followed by voltage code from
table overleaf, e.g. M/20154/22/136 for a Solenoid Pilot
Actuated, Spring Return model with an independent pilot supply
and suitable for an electrical supply of 42-48V 50Hz.
Materials
Aluminium valve body and spool, nitrile rubber seals
5/2 and 5/3 Spool Valves
Solenoid Actuated
G1/2
Other operator types for the M/20154 range of
valves are also available:
Section 5.5 - Pressure operated models
Section 5.7 - Manually operated models
Alternative Models
5/2
5/3
Fully sealed
mid-position
5/3
Supply sealed
mid-position
1/90 5.4.221.01
M/20154
General Information
Electrical Details for Solenoid Operators
Model Solenoid Operator Mid-position Return Weight Spares kit
Pilot (kg)
M/20154/22 Independent Solenoid – Spring 1,25 QM/20152/22/D/00
M/20154/23 Independent Solenoid – Solenoid 1,23 QM/20152/23/D/00
M/20154/172 Integral Solenoid – Spring and air 1,12 QM/20152/172/D/00
M/20154/123 Integral Solenoid – Solenoid 1,23 QM/20152/23/D/00
M/20154/6123 Integral Solenoid All sealed Solenoid 1,23 QM/20152/23/D/00
M/20254/6123 Integral Solenoid Supply sealed Solenoid 1,23 QM/20152/23/D/00
Voltage Codes
12 V  d.c. 160
24 V  d.c. (low power) 173
24 V  d.c. 127